documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees 

and expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed six-thousand, 
four-hundred, ninety-three dollars and 99 cents ($6,493.99) Dollars. Contractor shall 
submit an invoice to the City upon the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall be 
sent to: Mary Welz, City of Bloomington, 401 N Morton St., Suite 250, Bloomington, IN 
47404. Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($4800.00). Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City 
upon the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall be sent to: Joanna Sparks, Urban 
Greenspace Manager, City of Bloomington, PO BOX 848 Bloomington, IN 47402, 
sparkj@bloomington.in.gov. Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via